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Date; 1111412012 Total Number of Pages:

To: Pam Ulrich, Administrator Organization: Hanison Countv

Fax Number: 1-228-865-++tc' +lvL

From: Jennifer Wagner

Phone: ru

Message: MS.24.709 Payment Request No. 14

NOTE: lf any of these fax copies are illegible, or you do not receive the same number
ot pages as stated above, please contact us imrnedlately.

1141 Bayview Avenue Biloxl, Miseissippi 39530
Return FAX: (228't,523 417 9
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Karen V, Olier

From: Kristyn Gunter lkristyn@bmienvironmental.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2012 4:53 PM
To: Danny R. Boudreaux
Cc: Dedra S. Smith: Karen V. Olier
Subject: CIAP MS.24.709 Palmer Creek Sewer Payment Request #14
Attachments: MS.24.709 Palmer Creek Payment Request 14.pdf

Please disregard my previous email transmifting Pay Request #14. I had anached the wrong Construction
Invoice. It has been corrected and the complete package is attached.

Danny:
Attached please find Payment Request #14 for the MS.24.709 Palmer Creek Sewer Project for your revieu.and
approval. Once you have completed your review, please provide a scanned copy of your signature page to me
for forwarding to DMR for approval.

NOTE: Invoice #1003936 in the amount of $1,454.88 for fught-of-Entry Coordination was mistakenly
included on both Payment Requests #11 and #12. These funds were drawn down through ASAP and remain in
the County CIAP account. The Right-of-Entr,v Coordination (Other Engilreering Fees Category) fees included
on this Payment Request #14 have been reduced by $1,454.88 to reverse this overdrar'.

Thanks,
Kristin

Krist"vn K, Gunter
Environmental Scientist
BMI Environmental Services, LLC
521 34th Street Gulfport, MS 39507
cell (228) 323-2584
(.228) 864-7612 faxQ28) 864-7676
www-bmienvironmental.com



Karen V. Olier

F rom:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

Karen V. Olier
Tuesday, September 25, 2012 2:52 PM
'Kristyn Gunter'
Palmer Creek

Hi Kristyn,
ln the several invoices to Neel-Schaffer as a part of pay request #12, we had a duplicate invoice. We paid invoice#
1003936 in the amount of 51,454.88 as a part of pay request #11 in August. This makes our drawdown amount over.
Please make note of this so that we may correct it as we request funds for the next pay request.

Thanks, Karen

Koren Olier
Controcts Assistant

Harrison County Board of Supervisors
PO Drawer CC
Gulfport,MS 39502
(228) S6s-4!79
kolier@co.harrison-ms.us
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sofut ions you c.n b. ' t td uPo^

October 10,2A12

Mrs. Kristyn Gunter
Brown, Mitchell, & Alexander, Inc.
521 34th Street
Gulfport, MS 39507

Re: Payment Application No. 7
Paimer Creek Community Sewer Collection System, Phase ll
CIAP Grant #M'l OAF 2007 1
Project No. MS.24.709
Harrison CountY, MississiPPi

Dear Mrs. Gunter:

Enclosed is Payment Application No. 7 from TC8 Construction company, of Poplarville,
Mississippi for ihe above referenced prolect. lt is for the period of 09101112 to 09i30/12.
lf you have any questions, please feel free to call me at228-374-1211.

Sincerely,
Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

"? t. I J.r
ftut*e ftI *r'l
\ iJ

Richie Ashley, P.E.
Pro.iect Engineer

Attachment

Craig High, Neel-Schaffer, Inc.
Samantha Belsome, TCB Construction Company
File
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llL rueeu-scHAFFeR

October 16, 2012

Harrison Cormf Board of Supen'isors
Pam Ulrich
P.O. Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

REFEFJNCE: PALMER CREEK SUBDMSION - LOW PRESSURE SEWAGE COLLECTION
SEPTEMBER2()l2INVOICE

Dear Ms. Uldch:

The following is a summary of the enolosed invoices for pmfessional services for the period ending
September 30,2012.

If you have any questions or need additional iaformatiorq please call me at 228.374.1211.

Sinoerely,

NEEL.SCIIAFFE& INC.

1e4e'r
Richie Ashley
Senior Project Manager

Attachments

e n e i n 6 e t a

INvorcE
No,

I-l{vorcr
DATE

NEEI-
SCEATFER

INOJECT NO.
DESCRIPTION AMoL''Nr

1005720-A

1005788

930.2412

9.30.2012

7590.033.01
Palmer Creek Sewer System Phase tr CIAP
MS.24,709 - Conshuction Adurinistration $s,747.00

7590.024.0r PaLner Creek Sewer System Phase n CIAP
MS.24.709 - Richt of Entrv Ac.quisition

gr,7u.7s

TOTAL $7, 531.75

772 Howard Ayenue. Biloxi, lr, lS 39530-3820, 228.37 4.1211. Fax 228 -17 4.1216



lU- neet-scHAFFeR
E 

soru t loE '  rou  cz l  bu i td  upon

Task 01
Fee

Tstal Fee
Percent Complete

September 30, 2012
Pro.iect No:
lnvoice No:

NS.07590.001
1005720

Harrison County Board of Superyiso6
Pam Ulrich
P.O. Drawer Cc
Gulfport, MS 39502

Proiect NS.07590.0O' Lofl er Pressure Ptojec't

Phase 033 Palmer Creek Sanitary Sewer-CIAP-MS

Construc{ion Administration

82,100.00
40.m Toial Earned

Pteviou8 Fee Billing
Curent Fee Billing

Total Fee

32,840.00
27,093.00
5,747.00

Total thb Task

Total this Phase

5,747,00

$5,747.00

$5,747.00

772 Hou,ard Aye., Biloxi, MS 39530-3820,22&.37 4,1211, Fax229.374.1216
Federal Tax lD Number 64-0671634



lll'. rueel-scHAFFeRrn
I

sotuci-ns you ..n lteir.t up6^

September 30, 2012
Pro.iad No: NS.07590.000
Invoice No: 1005788

Harison County Board of Supervisors
Pam Uhictt
P.O. DrawEr CC
Gulfporl, MS 39502

Proie{* NS.07590.000 Low Presgure Ssl'er Cdlection
Professional Services from Sepbmber 01. 2012 to Seotember 30. 2012

Phase O24 Riqhl ol Entrv Acquisition
- - - * x  r . . a - - - - - - a - i - - -  a - - - - -  -

Task 01 Right of Entry Acquisition
Professional Personnel

HouF Rete Amount
Senior Project Manager

High, Miohael 13.00 126.11 1,839"43.
Hill, Charles 1.00 145.32 145.3.2

Totals 14.00 1.784.?5
Total Labor 1,78+75

Total this TaEk 91.784.75

Totalthb PhaEe $1,7&4.75

Totaltiis Invoice $1,784.75

772 Hot ard Ave., Biloxi, MS 39530-$820, 228-374,1211, F ax 228.37 4.1216
Federal Tax ID Nembef 64-067'!634



Project Detail - PTD
NBel-Schafer, Inc. Transactions tur g/2712012 throtrgh 9BO2O12
Show Unposted Regular Total Total Regular Tot3l

,.- 
Houts Ovt H.s Hour€ Amour Amount Bllllng

P.ojeci Numbor: NS.07590.000 Low Pressu|e gewer Cotlection
Piiilse ilurrbei: Si4 -;ghl nf Fntry Acqubiti6n
Task l{umber: 0l Rtght of Entry Acquisltion

Tuesday, OdobBr 16, 20'12
11:14:09 AM

Total for

Labot
0110 Project Mgmt

F 00'1987 High, Michael 9m2012 Lol115

F 001987 High, luicheel 9192012 Lots
164 and 166
F 001987 High, Michael 9/16/2012 Lots

1M and 166
F 001987 High, Mi.iael 9n3r2g12 Loi.

164 & 166
F 001987 High. Michael g31nUZ Lot31

F 0019E7 High, Michael 9/3(y2012 Lot32

Totalfor 00't987

Total for Proiect hrgmt

0120 Engineedng
F 0022.17 Hill, Charles 9/f6l2012 ans$/er

e-mail on seeding area to Eiloxi office
fotallor @2217

Total ior Engineering

Total tor Labor

Total for 0l

lalal tarr 02{

Total lor i1s,0t590.000

Final Totals

1.00
4.00

2.00

2.00

2.00
2.O0

13.00
13.00

f .00

1.00
1.00

1,t-00
1,r.00
'14.0'

14.00
1,1.00

1.00
4.00

2.6

2.00

2.00

13.00
13.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

14.00
14.00
14. i (J

14.00
'1,1.00

126.'t1
s04,44

252.22

252.22
252.22

1,639.43
1,639.43

1,{5.32

145.32

145.32
1,7U.75
1,7U.75
1,r*4.15
1,784.t5
1,764.75
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Solualo'. trou ..o botl.t uPoi

October 16, 2012

Harrison County Board of Supervisors
Pam Ulrich
P.O. Drawer CC
Guifport, MS 39502

REFERENCE: PALMER CREEK SUBDIVISION - LOW PRESSLTRE SEWAGE COLLECTION
SEPTEMBER 2OI2 INVOICE

Dear Ms. Lrlrich:

The following is a summary of the enclosed invoices for professional serrices for the period ending
September 2012.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 228.374.7211.

Sincereln

NEEL-SCTIAFFER INC.

Richie Ashley
Senior Project Manager

Attaehments

I${vorcE
No.

INvoICE
DATE

NE,EI-
ScHAFFER

PR(NECTNO.
DEScRPTION AMOU\T

1005720-B9/30/20t2 7590.034.01
Palmer Creek Sewer System Phase tr CIAP
Resident Pmiect Representative 16,113.00

TOTAL $ 16,113.00

772 rioY|ald Avenre, Bitoxi, MS 3S530-3820, 728-37 4.1211, Fax 228.X71.121$



RL ueeu-scHAFFeR

Hardson Counly Board of SupervisoG
Pam Ulrich
P.O. Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

Project NS.07590.001 Lower Pressure Project

Phase 034 Palmer creek Sanitatv Sewer - CIAP - Ms
- - - - - - - -

Task 01
Proiesaional Perlsonnel

lnspector ll
Taylor, Kandyce
Ursrey, Kenneth

Totals
Total Labor

Bil l ing Limits
Toial Billings
Limit
Remaining

Resident Pmject Representalive

t6 ,1t  3 .00

$16,113.00

$15,113.00

$t6, r  13.00

772 Haward Ave., Biloxi, MS 3S530'3820, 228.37 4.12",1, Fax 228.374.{?16
F€deral Tax lD NLtmbef 64-0671634

September 30, 20 1 2
Project No;
Invoice No:

NS.07590.001
t 005720

Hourg

16_50
180.00
190.50

Cunent
16,113.00

Prior
ss,860.00

Amount

1,353.00
14,760,00
16,1  13 .00

To-Date

75,973.00
131,200.00
55,227.OO

82.00
82.00

Total this Task

Total this Phas6

Total this Invoice



Project Detail - PTD
Neel-SchafiEr, Inc. Transac{oB tor 81271201 2 through 980n01 2

Tuesday, odober 16, 2012
11:11 :56  AM

Total
ItourB

inspedlon
Total for Cn3024

F @3309 UFrey, Kenneth

F 003309 Ulsley, Kenneth
F 003309 Utsrey, Kenneth

RPR
F 003309 UFrey, Kenneth

RPR
F 003309 UrsFy, Kenneth

RPR
Total for 003309

Total for InspedioD
Total for Labor
Totsl for 0l
trial foi03*

Regulgr Total
Hour! ord HtlB

16.50

16.50
20.m
40.00

40.@

iO.00

,10.00

'180.00

196.50
't 96.50
196.50
196.56

Regular
Amount Amount

phase lit*mberi 034 Palt,N,|{ri Ct*ek gsftitary Se!!'*r " CIA.F - }*S

Task ilumber; 01 Resldeot Project Repeeontat \.e
Tolal for

Labor
0170 Inspection

F 003024 Taylor, Kandyce 9/3012012

9AEO12 RPR

9/92012 RPR
9n6no12

9P3nO12

gBOnOt2

't6.50

16.50
20.00
40.00
,10.00

40.00

40.00

180.00
196.50
196.50
t 95.50
196.te

't.353.00

1.353.00

1,640.00
3,2E0.00
3,?80.00

3,280.00

3,280.00

14.760.00
15,637.80
t6,113.00
16,tt3.00
'16,1,13,4Q
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